

THE ASSEMBLY STATE OF NEW YORK ALBANY

COMMITTEES
Codes
Ethics & Guidance
Rules
Insurance

May 4th, 2023

Dear Friends:

On behalf of the New York State Assembly, I am truly honored to recognize the remarkable achievements of the Hofstra Endowed Scholarship Program and your honoree Dr. Kathleen Gallo at the annual Gala on May 4, 2023.

Dr. Gallo's many accomplishments and her commitment and exceptional service to Hofstra University are unparalleled. As Executive in Residence she has ensured the continued success of learning and innovation at Northwell Health. She continues to be a pioneering leader in healthcare, interprofessional education and organization learning.

It gives me great pleasure to congratulate Dr. Gallo as tonight's Honoree. Dr. Gallo embodies dedication to Hofstra University and the community.

We are living in unprecedented times in which it is never been more important to work together as a community to face challenges. It is with this in mind that I commend Dr. Gallo for her outstanding contributions to the community.

Best wishes and keep up the superb work.

Sincerely,

Charles D. Lavine Member of Assembly

Came D